506092455 06/05/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6139175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STANLEY E. WOJCIECHOWSKI	08/14/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARCONIC INC.
Street Address:	201 ISABELLA STREET
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15212-5858

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16734633	
PCT Number:	US1841240	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)295-1292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (973) 443-3572 Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH AGOSTINO, ESQ.

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: 500 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932-0677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17-116673/US & PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH AGOSTINO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Agostino/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=17\_116673\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506092455 REEL: 052846 FRAME: 0547

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, STANLEY E. WOJCIECHOWSKI, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 314 Mill Creek Road, Waco, Texas 76712, (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented a new and original TABSED COLLAR FOR USE WITH LOCK BOLT for which a utility patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2017 and given U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/539,171.

WHEREAS, ARCONIC INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at Arconic Corporate Center, 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15212-5858 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reexamination or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in

all countrie	es, the expenses incident to said	s applications	to be bowe and b	alo by salo Assig	nee.
Date:	08/14/17	Ву:	J/hr.l/2	. Will	<u>Camanai</u>
			/st/	ANLEY E. WOJCI	ECHOWSKI
State of			₩.		
County of					
On this/	<u> </u>	20 <u>//</u> b	efore me perso	nally came the	above-named
	' E. WOJCIECHÓWŚKI to me ρ				
	it, who acknowledged to me the	same was ex	ecuted by min or	UR DAN HEE ANH H	JI lile uses and
purposes:	therein mentioned.				
AI	$T = C/I \cdot M + I$		***************	fe.	
11 M	and Alace	)	WALLEY ON S	Wells.	
	otary Publis	THE STATE OF THE S	3 60 CA PUBLIC		
		12			
	E. Carlotte	900 900 900			
		500 500 500			
		1	7/ 807 10		
				The state of the s	
			"MANSABIRES"	Men.	

1 | Page

NY 246708982v1